Madification B to Contract #21- 18

This contract modification is between BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES OF RACINE COUNTY
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Provider

Trempelaleau County Healthcare Center whose principal business address is W20410 State
Road 121, Whitehall, Wl 54773.

The madification to this agreement will be in effect from 9-1-21 to 12-31-21. The Provider agrees
to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2021 through December
31, 2021 with addition of the following:

Inpatient: %_
GZ

Add $150,000 to account 71740.002.900.4048100 with a new balance of $500,000

Program allocation increases to: $500,000 Q!

DL

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section {Il. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension)}, the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed )Les elaunert (Sep 15,2021 30:57 COT) Sep 13’ 2021
Provider's Authorized Representative Date
(signed)no'Eomé [ :3.292113;3%01:') o~ /) Sep 13, 2021
<~ JRag) gfurjt}Hu ay’ Services Director Date
(signed), £ Dh2¢-272 ¢
acine County Executive Date
{signed) g % - Y./ a2
Racing Cdunty Corporation Counsel Date
(signed) L e L ?//ﬁ/’al
-~ Racine-€ounty Finance Director " Date
Date

{signed)

Racine County Board Chairperson Date




#21-16 Mad B Trempealeau County Health Care Center

XIl. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

Page 8

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals to receive the services purchased under this

agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services which are described in Exhibit A and which are rendered by

Provider and autherized by Purchaser at the contracted amount.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed

the total contracted dollar amount.

Method of
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate Payment
71740.002.900.4048100 Inpatient Care* $ 500,000 As Authorized As Authorized unit rate
DL
Phoom 2o Sep 10,2021
[Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager i
/s .
Lot Glaunert {Sep 13, 2021 10:57 CDT) Sep 13’ 2021
|Approved by Contracted Agency |

Signature: e Lo d’“zg

Email: debra.ladwig@racinecounty.com




Trempealeau County Health Care Center
#21-16 Mod B Combined

Final Audit Report 2021-09-13
| Crested:  2021-09-10

B.y:.. e e Dannet_i_ﬁ Payne (Dénnet_ta.Payné@raciﬁecounW.@m)

'St_a!'u's:: o . '_Si_gne_d: i _ L : . .

Transaction ID: . CBJCHBCAABAAS_T-6d9-gmsg3CwHNMHIGMwea2WyXMXq

"Trempealeau County Health Care Center #21-16 Mod B Combi
ned" History

) Document created by Dannetta Payne (Dannetta.Payne@racinecounty.com)
2021-08-10 - 7:45:07 PM GMT

&4 Document emailed to Debra Ladwig (debra.ladwig@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-09-10 - 7:47:23 PM GMT

¥ Emall viewed by Debra Ladwig (debra.ladwig@racinecounty.com)
2021-08-10 - 8:43:36 PM GMT

&% Document e-signed by Debra Ladwig (debra.ladwig@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2021-09-10 - 8:44:10 PM GMT - Time Source: server

&3 Document emailed to Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-09-10 - 8:44:13 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Gwen Zimmer {(gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
2021-09-10 - B:44:29 PM GMT

&% Document e-signed by Gwen Zimmer {gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com}
Signature Date: 2021-09-10 - 8:46:13 PM GMT - Time Source: server

&3 Document emailed to Lori Glaunert (Iglaunert@tchcc.com) for signature
2021-08-10 - 8:46:15 PM GMT

¥ Email viewed by Lori Glaunert (Iglaunert@tchcc.com)
2021-09-13 - 3:56:39 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Lori Glaunert (Iglaunert@tchce.com)
Signature Date: 2021-09-13 - 3:57:42 PM GMT - Time Source: server

" /8 Adobe Sign




B4 Document emailed to Hope Otto (hope.ctto@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-08-13 - 3:57:43 PM GMT

) Email viewed by Hope Otto (hope.otto@pracinecounty.com)
2021-09-13 - 6:31:23 PM GMT

&% Document e-signed by Hope Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2021-09-13 - 6:32:04 PM GMT - Time Source: server

& Agreement completed.
2021-09-13 - 6:32:04 PM GMT

PE Adobe Sign




